| To # rionorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re | ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| BRUCE D. PETERSON, BRENT W. NELSON | Name: GREAT PLAINS MANUFACTURING, INCORPORATED | | |
| 10-22-0 | Internal Address: | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached yes ixi no | Street Address: 1525 E. North Street | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | City <u>Salina</u> State <u>Kansas</u> Zip Code <u>67401</u> | | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☒ no _ | | |
| Other | | | |
| | 01-10-2002 | | |
| Execution Date: October 16, 2001 | 2 n c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | 101939924 | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| 10,033124 | | | |
| ll ' | ached? ☐ Yes X No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved:1 | | |
| Name: STEPHEN D. TIMMONS | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: HOVEY, WILLIAMS, TIMMONS & COLLINS | | | |
| Street Address: 2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400 | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| City: KANSAS CITY State MO Zip 64108 | 8. Deposit account number: 19-0522 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | | |
| | | | |
| Statement and Signature. | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the formation document. | rue and arrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original | | |
| STEPHEN D. TIMMONS | 124111111 October 22, 2004 | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | October 22, 2001 Date | | |
| | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: _4 | | |
| OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | Total number or pages comprising cover sheet. 4 | | |
| | ach this portion | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | · | | |
| Commissioner of P | atents and Trademarks | | |
| | signments on, D.C. 20231 | | |
| time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needs regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradem | ed to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including ed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments ark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C., | | |
| 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork 7/2002 DBYRNE 00000088 10033124 | Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 | | |
| C=581 40.00 OP | | | |
| | | | |

PATENT REEL: 012424 FRAME: 0521 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, BRUCE D. PETERSON, of 10512 S. Halstead Road, Lindsborg,

Kansas 67456; and BRENT W. NELSON, of 117 South Doss Avenue, Falun, KS 67442-0053, have

jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in

DRIVE MECHANISM FOR SEED METERING DEVICE

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, GREAT PLAINS MANUFACTURING, INCORPORATED, a

corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas and having its principal place of

business at 1525 E. North Street, Salina, Kansas 67401, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and

under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon

said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, BRUCE D.

PETERSON and BRENT W. NELSON, as co-inventors, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said GREAT PLAINS MANUFACTURING,

INCORPORATED the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under

the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the application executed by each

of us as co-inventors preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and identified

under attorney Dkt. No. 31863;

(b) said application;

-1-

PATENT

REEL: 012424 FRAME: 0522

(c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said application;

(d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from

said application, refilings, divisions and continuations;

(e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

(f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention which have heretofore

been filed or may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America,

together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

(h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America

which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

(i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign

to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said GREAT PLAINS MANUFACTUR-

ING, INCORPORATED for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby autho-

rize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance

with this Assignment.

Date: 10 - 1

10-16-2001

BRUCE D. PETERSON

Date: 10 - 16-2001

RRENT W NELSON

-2-

| STATE OF |) | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| County of |) ss.) | | |
| PETERSON , to 1 | me known to be the persor | n described in and who exec secuted the same for the uses | rsonally appeared BRUCE Duted the foregoing instrument and purposes therein set forth |
| My Commission | expires: | Notary Public | R. Buych |
| 6/26/0. | 2 | | |
| [SEAL] | | | |
| NADIN Notary Public My Appt. Expires | E R. BOYD c-State of Kansas 6/26/02 | | |
| | | | |
| STATE OF |)) ss. | | |
| County of |) 33. | | |
| NELSON, to me l | known to be the person de: | scribed in and who executed | sonally appeared BRENT We the foregoing instrument, and purposes therein set forth. |
| My Commission | expires: | Notary Public | Boyd |
| 6/26/0 | <u> </u> | | |
| [SEAL] | | | |
| NADINI Notary Public My Appt. Expires | E R. BOYD - State of Kansas 5/26/02 | | |

-3-

PATENT REEL: 012424 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 10/22/2001